
Product Change Notification 

TE Connectivity 
Product Change Notification: PCN-21-107821 PCN Date: 20-JUL-21

 

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE 
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s). 

General Product Description: 
4.3-10 connector

Description of Changes 
The listed part numbers are being discontinued and no longer available. Please consult with your local customer sales representative for further details.

Reason for Changes: 
Product Discontinuance. Non-compliant material per TSCA. TSCA compliance requirements will be in effect starting September 2021. In order to meet this date, LTB date had to 
be pulled accordingly.
Estimated Dates: 
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only): 
20-JUL-2021
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only): 
20-JUL-2021 No Mixed Shipments

Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part Number Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

2081967-1 YES
2081968-1 YES
2081969-1 YES
2081970-1 YES
2081971-1 YES
2081972-1 YES
2081973-1 YES
2081974-1 YES
2081975-1 YES
2081976-1 YES
2081977-1 YES

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

2081969-1 YES

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

2081967-1 YES
2081968-1 YES
2081969-1 YES



Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

2081970-1 YES
2081971-1 YES
2081972-1 YES
2081973-1 YES
2081974-1 YES
2081975-1 YES
2081976-1 YES
2081977-1 YES

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

2081967-1 YES
2081969-1 YES
2081971-1 YES
2081973-1 YES
2081975-1 YES
2081976-1 YES
2081977-1 YES

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

2081967-1 YES
2081969-1 YES
2081971-1 YES
2081973-1 YES
2081975-1 YES
2081976-1 YES
2081977-1 YES

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

2081967-1 YES
2081968-1 YES
2081969-1 YES
2081970-1 YES
2081971-1 YES
2081972-1 YES
2081973-1 YES
2081974-1 YES
2081975-1 YES
2081976-1 YES
2081977-1 YES




