

TE Connectivity

Product Change Notification: PCN-21-107821 PCN Date: 20-JUL-21

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:
4.3-10 connector

Description of Changes
The listed part numbers are being discontinued and no longer available. Please consult with your local customer sales representative for further details.

Reason for Changes:

Product Discontinuance. Non-compliant material per TSCA. TSCA compliance requirements will be in effect starting September 2021. In order to meet this date, LTB date had to be pulled accordingly.

Estimated Dates:

Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only):

20-JUL-2021

Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only):

Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):

20-JUL-2021

No Mixed Shipments

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
2081967-1	YES						
2081968-1	YES						
2081969-1	YES						
2081970-1	YES						
2081971-1	YES						
2081972-1	YES						
2081973-1	YES						
2081974-1	YES						
2081975-1	YES						
2081976-1	YES						
2081977-1	YES						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
2081969-1	YES						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
2081967-1	YES						
2081968-1	YES						
<u> 2081969-1</u>	YES						

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
<u>2081970-1</u>	YES						
<u> 2081971-1</u>	YES						
2081972-1	YES						
2081973-1	YES						
2081974-1	YES						
2081975-1	YES						
2081976-1	YES						
2081977-1	YES						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
2081967-1	YES						
2081969-1	YES						
2081971-1	YES						
2081973-1	YES						
2081975-1	YES						
2081976-1	YES						
2081977-1	YES						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

	Part Discontinued per		Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
<u>2081967-1</u>	YES						
2081969-1	YES						
2081971-1	YES						
<u>2081973-1</u>	YES						
2081975-1	YES						
2081976-1	YES						
2081977-1	YES						•

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
2081967-1	YES						
2081968-1	YES						
2081969-1	YES						
2081970-1	YES						
2081971-1	YES						
2081972-1	YES						
2081973-1	YES						
2081974-1	YES						
2081975-1	YES						
2081976-1	YES						
2081977-1	YES						